o aas BMIOBET, e




93E AN IJIEE Quick Start Guide

STEP1

EERTEEM
Install Battery into transmitter

STEP2

FFHEBTES
Charging the battery of car

STEP3

FFEEREIR
Turn on the transmitter power

STEP4
EHRFEETHB

5V2

Install the battery on chassis correctly

STEP5
FFiE®, ®RAME, MIIES

Power on the car,please make sure the steering direction and

throttle are normal operation

STEP6

ERREER
Correctly install the body shell

STEP1 (!

STEP2

JA Type-C

©) O)
(BML: 12557, EF:T )

STEP3

STEP4-5

Bolsl

ﬁfmmjlmw

STEPG ¢

)

* BRFNRERIML
% Make sure all the
buckles are plugged in place



RFEANIJIER Quick Start Guide

REERN

Touring mode

Op

EpEd
Drifting mode

9

F3 itz (#1450)

Direction median (initial 0)

FaIER N

Direction size

ER75 Drifting mode 75
%3%25-50 Touring mode 25-50

T4z (#1450)

Throttle neutral position (initial 0)

SRR (15875)

PEIR{VREE

Gyro gain i;‘,—‘g$§6-9)ﬁ1ﬁ§

Drifting mode 6-9 o'clock position
BiE5S-6mNE

Touring mode 5-6 o'clock position

Throttle range (initial 75)

BB E %

Channel direction switching




HERTR

Assembling Tools

L M—

©

+FiB2]] x1

Phillips Screwdriver

BEEEF  x1
Nut Driver
RAAEF X2
Hex Wrench

[1.3mm. 1.5mm ]




1y
)

1TEES

Driving Practice

=
(n

ERSHARGR IR ARS R, MIERIER T RERY),
BINERETHSREEE, BT EENS RIS ES .
Before drifting please practice at After praticed the throttle training,
slow down entering a corner andaccelerate you can try practice with

when exiting the corner. circle drift and figure 8.




FH(x1)

Main Chassis

Bk M2 x4(x21)
M2 x 4 RH Screw

EM2x3(x1)
M2 x 3 RH Screw

®

M1.6 x 4 fiskiR%(x 5)
M1.6 x 4 CS Screw

M2 x 6 iskigé2(x 1)
M2 x 6 CS Screw

o

T N/
M1.6 x5 HlK (x1) M2 28 (x4)
1.6 x5 pin Wheel Nut
#EA(x1) 4AmmiZBIRL (x4)

Steering Post 4MM Through Hole Pin Ball

EHRIPEE(x1)
Steering Spring

AIRHE (x2)
Front Spring

M2 x 4 iiskiR#(x 2)
M2 x 4 CS Screw

+FiR%(x1)
Phillips Head Screw

M2 AAERE (x2)
Jam Nut

AIEFREEEE (x 1)
Front Body Mount

ERLHE (x2)
Rear Spring




feanE(x2)
Ldler Gear

EHHE(x1)
Soild Axle Gear

3x6Xx2.5H&(x8)
3 x 6 x 2.5 Bearing

S
i

©

2.5 BRSLER(x 2)
2.5 Ball End Cap

5

I

o

5

BikR(x 1)
Pinion Gear

EHE(x1)
Main Shaft Gear

2x5x2.5H&(x4)
2 x5 x 2.5 Bearing

© —

FEATHIFF x 2
Front Short Tie Rod

FRHEEE x 2
Front Narrow Suspension Mount

EEEEE X2

Rear Narrow Suspension Mount

W
RKE(x1)

Spur Gear

©

3Xx6X2HA(Xx1)
3 X 6 x 2 Bearing

4x7X2.5KZHE(x2)
4 x7x2.5 Flange Bearing

FEHAT x 2
Short Rear Tie Rod

Sim—

CVvDx2




@ o

CVDIEMPIE (x 2) CVD/MNE (x 2)
CVD Cross Spider CVD PIN

@D (——

2.5 kL (x8) BHEHEF21MmM, F24mm (x4)
2.5 Rod End Ball Suspension Pin Front 21mm, Rear24mm

s Y ) S —

(Ccxo

CVDH#E#R (x 2)
Rear Axle Shaft

i -

AIEHE (x2)
Front Axle

|
fEEhEW (x1) BAEERE (x1) BHER (x2)
Main Shaft Idler Gear Shaft Servo Mount Cover
ERER K (x1) EWER E (x 1) EEEARR (x1) EEHORL ()
Soild Axle Drive Cup(Wide) Soild Axle Drive Cup (Narrow) Racing steering knuckle (Right) | Racing steering Knuckle (Left)

=

FEAR/ (x2)

BHWR (x1) B L (x1)
Rear Hub Carrier (Right) Rear Hub Carrier (Left)

<
\“ '

RBE@AER (x1) RIEEEAL (x1)

Rear Wheel Hub Drift Steering Knuckle (Right) | Drift Steering Knuckle (Left)




EBBRME (x2)
Wide Drift Tire

ZEBERE (x2)
Narrow Drift Tire

REERH (x2)

REEERA (x2)
Narrow Racing Tire

Wide Racing Tire

EBtEERE (x2)
Battery Mount

OB (x1)
Motor Mount

G

N

HEAKE (x1)
Steering Base Mount

ERR(x2)
Narrow Wheel

WEEETEEE (x1)
Wheel Base Adjustment Mount

ERER (x1)
Rear Gear Box Case

&
Uo

ik (x1)
Brushed Motor

0
!

RHE (x1)

Servo Horn

\ [/
BER®(x2)
Wide Wheel

(rm——
=)
iy
BRI (x1)

Wheelbase Block

BiEENE (x1)
Rear Gear Box Side Cover

HEEE (x1)
Steering Bell Crank

3x6x038F (x2)
3 x6x0.3Spacer




Made in China

Facebook

uTube

Yo

bilibili




BitEeRT

Battery compartment size

BER

Track width range

69mm 64.8mm
| |

WEERT

Wheelbase range

75.2mm




